Project - Hole: 864 25-9		Date: May 2 & 3	, 1981
Location: NW12 of SW14 Sec. 9	T 22N R 40	E Spud Date: 3.26.	81
County, State: Churchill County,	NV	_Day #:	
Prog. Depth: 2,000		Contractor: Ande	rson
Geologist: John Deymonaz		Rig.:	
Drilledto		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut_			
Hole Size			
Dev. Survey @		Wt Vis	,原则,解译的 2004年12日
Casing		Ph	
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #			
Lithology			
Additional Report Moving equi		drill site - clean	ing up 25_9
Additional Report 1001ing equi	There to new	dilli site - Clean	ing up 25-9
		a the second state of the	and the state of t
			<u> </u>
Well History		Expendi	tures
Interval Hole Size Cas	ing	Total to	date
		Projecte	
		Cost/Ft_	
		Budgeted	
	10		and the second second

		25-3	Date: 5.1.81	
Location: NW12 of S	Sw4 Sec. 9	T 22N R 40	E Spud Date: 3.26.81	
County, State: Ch	urchill Cour	ity, NV	Day #:	
Progs Depth: 2,	000		Contractor: Anderso	n
Geologist: John	Deymonaz		Rig.:	
Drilled	to		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Out.
Hole Size			Wt	_
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	THE TENEDS MADE AND THE TRANSPORTED AND THE PARTY
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs, etc. &	ser. #			
ithology				
	1600 hours 2 2000 hours f	2 3/8" tubing to Final 500 feet o	1500' f tubing run to 2000'	
# 你没好————————————————————————————————————		45		CAMPAGE AND AND A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE
Mell History	le Size	Casing	Expenditur	
Mell History	The second second		Total to da	
dell History hterval Hol	The second second		Total to da Projected	
Mell History hterval Hol	The second second		Total to da	

Project - Hole: 864	25-9	Date:4.30.81	
Location: NW½ of SW¼ Sec.	9 T 22N R	40E Spud Date: 3.26.8	1
County, State: Churchill C	County, NV	Day #:	
Prog. Depth: 2,000		Contractor:Ander	son
Geologist: John Deymonaz		Rig.:	
Drilled to		Mud/Air/	
		Temp: In	
Footage Cut	Electrical States of the International		the Maniet W.
Hole Size			
Casing_	W. C.	Ph	
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #			
_ithology			
	g pulling rods-e		
Mell History Interval Hole Size	Casing	Expendit Total to	
		Projected	The last to the same of the sa
		Cost/Ft	
		Budgeted	
	-		who has the last had been

Project - Hole: 8	364 ₂₅ -9	Date: April 29,	1981
Location: NW½ of SW½	Sec. 9 T 22N	R 40E Spud Date: 3.26.	81
County, State: Chur	chill County, NV	Day #:	
Prog. Depth: 2,00	0	Contractor:Ande	cson
		Rig.:	
Drilled	to	Mud/Air/	
		Temp: In	1724.04
Hole Size			Was Museum Charles
		Vis	
		Ph	。
		00' to 1650' Plugged the	
		eaned bit — ran drill pipe	
to 1650' by 1600 h	nours — ended shift		
Well History		Expendi	tures
Interval Hole	Size Casing	Total to	date
		Projected	
		Cost/Ft_	
		Budgeted_	
		Cost/Ft_	

ocation: NW of SW				AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.
County, State: Chur	chill County, NV	7.	Day #:	
rog. Depth: 2,00	00		Contractor: And	derson
eologist: John De			Rig.:	
rilled	to			
ootage Cut				Out
lole Size			Wt	
ev. Survey	0		Vis	
asing			Ph	
its, stabs, etc. & s	er. #			
dditional Report	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi	
	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi n down hole - the	n
dditional Report C	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi	n
dditional Report Com	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi	n
drill bit to 1600'	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi	n
dditional Report C	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi	n
dditional Report Com tubing removed com drill bit to 1600'	Continued pulling	main strea	am at 2 3/8" tubi n down hole - the	n
tubing removed com drill bit to 1600'	Continued pulling upletely by 1300 i by 1700 hours -	main streamon ma	am at 2 3/8" tubi n down hole - the	n
dditional Report Com tubing removed com drill bit to 1600'	Continued pulling upletely by 1300 i by 1700 hours -	main streamon ma	am at 2 3/8" tubi n down hole - the	ditures.
dditional Report Com tubing removed com drill bit to 1600'	Continued pulling upletely by 1300 i by 1700 hours -	main streamon ma	em at 2 3/8" tubi	ditures to date
dditional Report Com tubing removed com drill bit to 1600'	Continued pulling upletely by 1300 i by 1700 hours -	main streamon ma	Expendent Total t	litures to date

Project - Hole: 864	25-9	Date:April	27, 1981
Location: NW of SW4 S	ec. 9 T 22N R	40E Spud Date: 3.26	.81
County, State: Churchi	ll County, NV	Day #:	
Prog. Depth: 2,000		Contractor:And	erson
Geologist: John Deymon	naz	Rig.:	
Drilledi			
Footage Cut		Temp: In	Out
Hole Size		Wt	
Dev. Survey @		Vis	
Casing		Ph	
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser.			
Lithology			
Additional Report	Build fishing pole a	at 1400 hours, began	fishing,
caught short secti	on of 2 3/8" tubing	and retrieval at 023	30 hours
caught main stream	of tubing and start	ced pulling	
4:00 P.M. ended sh	ift		
		tiran daga kanan kanan katan kanan daga daga kanan	
	and the second second second second		
<u>Well History</u> Interval Hole Size	e Casing	<u>Expend</u> Total t	
		Project	
		Cost/Ft	
		Budgete	u

Project - Hole	:864	25-9	Date:Apr	il 26, 1981
			40E Spud Date: M	
County, State:	Churchil	1 County, NV	Day #:32	
Prog. Depth:	2,000'		Contractor:A	nderson
Geologist:	Mark Ave	ery	Rig.:	
Drilled	to		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Out
Hole Size				
Dev. Survey				
Casing				
Bits, stabs, et	.c. & ser. #			
······································				
				
<i>[</i>				
Well History			Evnand	litures
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		to date
errina aran di aran di aran di Albert Maharin da gaga gaga di galan ya aran da rang aran da	ennetrondros distribuidos discones de Lastace est			ed
			Cost/Ft	
	hann der Grenn felter und der Lieb der Anders an ein der Lieberge und gegen der Anders der Bild der Anders der Lieberge und der Anders der Ande		Budgete	
**************************************			buagete	

Project - Hole:_	864	25-9			_Date:	April 25,	1981
Location: NW4 of							
County, State: C	hurchill Co	unty, NV		D	ay #:	31	
Prog. Depth: 2	-						
Geologist:							
Drilled	to				Mud/Air/		
Footage Cut							
Hole Size							
Dev. Survey_							
Casing							
Bits, stabs, etc.	& ser. #						
Lithology							
Additional Report							
					arriveds, br		
	Hy-Drill	30P unit.	Percy	Wic	klund, AMAX I	Drilling Su	pervisor,
	arriveds	at 1500 f	rom Den	ver;	Art Anderson	n returns f	rom Duluth.
	÷.						
·							
Well History					r.v.	nonditunos	
Interval H	ole Size	Casing	}			penditures	
			in			al to date_	
			antimade			jected	
			orania.			t/Ft	agramma marana a di distributa di
					Budg	geted	

Project - Hole:_	864	25-9	Date:	April 24, 1981
				e: March 26, 1981
County, State:	Churchil'	l County, NV	Day #:	30
Prog. Depth:	2,000'		Contractor	: Anderson
Geologist:	Mark Ave	^y	Rig.:	
Footage Cut	Manager Committee of Brown and Agency of			Out
Hole Size	Kanta Mijara (Kanasa) (Kanasa)		Wt	and the second second second second
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs, etc.	& ser. #			
Lithology		,		
Additional Report	Crew spen	t day trying t	o locate fishir	a tool in Elko. All work
				rson returns from Duluth.
*				
Well History			×	
[nterval	lole Size	Casing		Expenditures
		,		Total to date
				Projected
				Cost/Ft
				Budgeted

Project - Hol	e:864 2!	5-9	Date:	April 23.	, 1981
	of SW4 Sec. 9				
County, State	: Churchill Count	ty, NV	Day #:	29	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor	:Anders	on
	Mark Avery				
Drilled	to		Mud/Air/		
Hole Size			Wt		
Dev. Survey_	0				
	etc. & ser. #				
Lithology					
	oort <u>Crew spent a</u>			ng out of	hole. With
	40' remainin	a, tubina s	lips off rotary	and drops	down hole
			shift.		
	and an extraction of the second control of t				
Well History					
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		Expenditur	res
			¥	Total to da	ate
				Projected_	
				Cost/Ft	
		adapter de lettinge som til ette forter		Budgeted	

Project - Hold	e:864	25-9	Date:	April 22,	1981
			R 40E Spud Da		
County, State	: Churchill Co	ounty, NV	Day #:	28	
			Contracto		
			Rig.:		
Drilled	to		Mud/Air	/	
			Temp: I		
			Wt		
			Vis		
Casing					
			4-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14-14		
			shing 2-7/8" tu		550' to 1680'.
Very tight at	1300'. Tubing	breaks at ab	out 1200'. Mus	t go fishing	for tubing
below this poi	nt. 1400 hour	s: Send wire	line tool down	hole to find	depth of
break. Tool f	eels bottom at	1218'. End	shift. Stuck in	n hole.	
					* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Well History			ř		
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		Expenditur	
				Total to da	ate
				Projected_	
			*	Cost/Ft	
			2	Budgeted	

Project - Hole: 864 25-9	Date: April 21 1981
Location: NW¼ of SW¼ Sec. 9 T 22N R	
County, State: Churchill County, NV	Day #:
Prog. Depth: 2,000'	Contractor: Anderson
Geologist: Mark Avery	Rig.:
Drilledto	Mud/Air/
Footage Cut	Temp: In Out
Hole Size	Wt
Dev. Survey @	Vis
Casing	Ph
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #	
Lithology	
Additional Report <u>Unloading casing - 9:00 a.</u>	
rig. 2:00 p.m. setting 2-	7/8" tubing. Tubing at 1650' (+/-)
Pumping water through tubi	ng to clean hole. Tubing blocked
•	
	×
Well History	
Interval Hole Size Casing	Expenditures
	Total to date
	Projected
	Cost/Ft
	Budgeted

Project - Hole: 864 25-9	Date: April 18, 1981
Location: NW4 of SW4 Sec. 9; T 22N R 40E	
County, State: Churchill County, NV	Day #:24
Prog. Depth: 2,000'	Contractor: Anderson
Geologist: Mark Avery	
Drilledto	
Footage Cut	Temp: In Out
Hole Size	Wt
Dev. Survey @	Vis
Casing	
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #	
Lithology	
Additional Report Fixed Wisch motor with gear f	
and removed bit. Prepared to run tubing. Welde	d bit on first joint of tubing.
Began running 2" tubing (12:00). Blew hydraulic	
down. (3:30)	
April 19, 1981 - Easter holiday - still shut dow	
	,
Well History	
Interval Hole Size Casing	Expenditures
note size ousing	Total to date
	Projected
	Cost/Ft
	Budgeted

Project - Ho	le:864	25-9	Date:Apri	1 17, 1981
Location: NW	of SW4 Sec.	9 T 22N R	40E Spud Date:	3/26/81
County, State	e:Churchill	County, NV	Day #:23	and the second s
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor:A	nderson
Geologist:	Mark Avery		Rig.:	
Drilled	to		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut_			Temp: In	Out
Hole Size			Wt	
Dev. Survey_	0		Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #			
Lithology				
Additional Re	port <u>8:00 a.m.</u>	hole 25-9 log	ged by MicroGeophysics	' Bob Shriner.
Hole logged t	o 1660' and wat	er level at 140	50'. Hole plugged bel	ow 1660'.
Put on new 6"	Tricone bit.	Began to run ro	ods when Wisch motor g	ear broke. Rig
shut down.				
Well History				lê k
[nterva]	Hole Size	Casing		ditures
				to date
			Project	ed
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	d

Project - Hol	e: 864 25-9)	Date:4/16	/81
			40FSpud Date:	
County, State	:Churchill (County, Nevada	Day #:22	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor: Ander	son
Geologist:	Mark Avery		Rig.:	
Drilled	n/a to	na de la companya de	Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Out
Hole Size	1		Wt	*
Dev. Survey_	0		Vis	<u>- 1</u> P
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #			
Lithology				
Additional Rep	port <u>Pulling</u> r	ods by 8:45. At	9:10 a.m., hydraulic	hose ruptures
again. At 2:0	00 p.m. rig sti	ll shut down whi	le Art drives to Fall	on for parts to fix
hose. By 6:00	p.m. hose is	repaired. 11:40	p.m. pulling rods wh	ich "break very
hard". By 3:0	00 unloading 2"	tubing from tru	ck.	
	,			
			,	
Well History		À	Former	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expend	
			Total t	,
			Project	ed
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	d

Project - Hole	2: <u>864</u>	25-9 	Date: April 1	5, 1981
			40E Spud Date:	
County, State:	Churchill Co	unty, Nevada	Day #:19	
Prog. Depth:	2,000'		Contractor:And	erson
Geologist:	Mark Aver	У	Rig.:	
Drilledn	/ato		Mud/Air/	
				Out
Casing				
Bits, stabs, e	tc. & ser. #			
			hile pulling rods.	Temporarily stuck
in hole. Micro	Geophysics log	ger (Bob) on st	andby (10:00am). Nig	ght crew able to
fix hydraulics	but rod still	in ground as of	this report day. Sh	nould be logging
nole by noon 4/	16/81.			
Well History				l
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		litures
	Secretarios de Maria Maria Maria (Maria Maria Mari	page and the regions at these and state the manufacture and		o date
			·	ed
		g	Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	

Project - Hold	e: #864 25-	.9	Date: April	. 14 , 1981
Location: NW1/2	of SW4 Sec.	9 7 22N R	40E Spud Date:	3–26–81
County, State:	Churchill Co	ounty, NV	Day #:	
Prog. Depth:	2,000		Contractor:	Anderson
			Rig.:	
				Out
				*,
Additional Rep	ort Hole compl	eted — total de	pth of 2000' Wate	r
sample at	1840' and 2000		8 /	9,
8	1			
1				•.
		1 8		
		·		
			40	,
			*	i d
Well History		*		
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Exp	penditures
			Tota	l to date
			Proj	ected
			Cost	/Ft
	Name and American Company of the Com	-	Budg	eted

Project - Hol	e:864	25-9	Date: April :	13, 1981
			40E Spud Date:	
County, State	: Churchill C	ounty, Nevada	Day #:17	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor: And	lerson
Geologist:	Mark Avery		Rig.:	
Drilled <u>163</u>	0' to_	1742'	Mud/Air/	Air
Footage Cut	112'		Temp: In	Out
Hole Size			Wt	
Dev. Survey	0			
Bits, stabs, e	etc. & ser. #			
Additional Rep	ort <u>Night cre</u>	w pulled rods -	- put on tricone bit	with hammer. Put
	rods back	down hole.		
			,	
	Took wate	r sample at 164	0' - (first appearand	ce of water at
	1640'.	···		

Well History				d 5 b
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	**************************************	ditures
		Make your days are no see		to date
			Projec	жологов и почение от почение на почение в МАР быть почение при почение до почение до при до почение на почение
	жингован пов в естномый иста бий Монтороный дагон прилей		Cost/F	and the second s
			Budgete	ed

Project - Hole	#864 25-	-9	Date: April	12,1981
			40E Spud Date: 3-	-26-81
County, State:	Churchill Co	ounty, NV	Day #:	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000	1.	Contractor:Ar	nderson
Geologist:	John Deymonaz	Z	Rig.:	
Drilled 1520	o to_	1630	Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut_	110'		Temp: In	Out
Hole Size_			Wt	
Dev. Survey_	0	,	Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs, e	tc. & ser. #			
Lithology				
Additional Rep	ort Temperat	ture test at 1550) ၊	
	Results:	18.42 OHMS		
	Replaced	bit - continued	drilling after 6:0	0 P.M.
		* 90		2 2
		4		
Well History			*	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		nditures
		· .		to date
			Projec	
		Company of the Compan	Cost/F	
			Budget	:ed

Project - Hole	2: 864 2!	5-9	Date:	April 12, 19	981
Location: NW4	of SW4 Sec.	9 T 22N R	40E Spud Dat	e: <u>March 2</u>	26, 1981
County, State:	Churchill Cour	nty, Nevada	Day #:	16	
Prog. Depth:	2,000'		Contractor	: <u>Andersor</u>	1
Geologist:	John Deymonaz/Ma	ark Avery	Rig.:		
Drilled1520'	to <u>1</u>	630'	Mud/Air/		
Footage Cut	110'		Temp: In		Out 18.42 ohr
Hole Size			Wt		1550'
Dev. Survey	0			*	
Casing			Ph_		<u> </u>
Bits, stabs, e	tc. & ser. #			A	
Lithology				At the state of th	
Additional Repo	ort7:30 a.m.	- Send two he	lpers to Elko	to help load	d and unload
tubing, and b	ring tubing for	well 25-9, Mc(Coy; 10:20 a.m	. – Drilling	g begins.
12:15 p.m I	Pulling rods.	Removed seal; 2	2:45 p.m sta	anby for ten	nperature test.
	mperature test:				
	- bit replaced,				
formation.					
¥					*
Well History		,		Expenditure	26
Interval	Hole Size	Casing			
				Total to dat	ce
				Projected	
	Annual and the Control of the Contro		(Cost/Ft	
				Budgeted	

Project - Hole:	864 25-9	Date:Apr	il 11, 1981
•	SW4 Sec. 9 T 22N R 40E		
	urchill County, Nevada		
	000'		
	hn Deymonaz/Mark Avery		
Drilled 1360'	to1520'	Mud/Air/	Air
	50'		
		Wt	
	0	Vis	
		Ph	
	ser. #		
	8:00 a.m Main compressor d		
air lines. 3:30 p.	m Compressor still leakin	a; 4:30 p.m.	- Can't stop leak:
	y shift, leak repaired. Cre		
completed.		2:	
	,		
9			
Well History		F	
Interval Ho	e Size Casing		penditures
	Andrew Control of the		al to date
	Secretary of the Secret		jected
			t/Ft
		Budo	geted

Project - Hol	e: 864 25-9		Date: Apr	ril 10, 1981	
Location: NW	4 of SW4 Sec.	9 T 22N F	R 40E Spud Date:	March 26, 1981	مور
County, State	:Churchill	County, Nevad	aDay #:	15	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor:_	Anderson	
Geologist:	John Deymonaz/M	ark Avery	Rig.:		
Drilled 11	110' to	1360'	Mud/Air/	Air	
Footage Cut	250'		Temp: In	Out	
	0				
Casing					
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #				
					·
				n problems. Slow	
Well History			F:	xpenditures	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		tal to date	
				ojected	
		And the paper of the second se		st/Ft	Miccongress
and the state of t				dgeted	
			. Dut	aye veu	

Project - Hole	e: <u>864</u> 25	-9	Date: April 9,	1981
			40E Spud Date: Marc	
County, State:	Churchill	County, Nevada	Day #:14	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor: Ande	rson
Geologist:	Mark Avery		Rig.:	
Drilled7	40'to	1110'	Mud/Air/	
			Temp: In	
Hole Size			Wt	
			Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs, e	tc. & ser. #			
			vey. Results: 23.25 ohm	
-		**************************************		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
Well History			Cynandik	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expendit	
			Total to	
			Projected	
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgeted	

Project - Hol	e:#864 25-	9	Date: April /	,1981
Location: NW1/2	of SW4 Sec.	9 7 22N R	40E Spud Date: 3-	26–81
County, State	: Churchill Co	unty, NV	Day #:	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000		Contractor:An	derson
Geologist:	John Deymonaz		Rig.:	
Drilled	to		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Out
Hole Size			Wt	
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs, e	etc. & ser. #			1 1 1 7
Lithology) w		
Additional Rep	oort <u>Mud</u>	top broke-	shut down for r	repairs
	5	Y		,
				2.
	х			
*	:	v		
Well History		. 9		124
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		ditures
				to date
			Projec	
			Cost/F	
			Budget	ed

Project - Hol	e: 864 2	5-9	Date:April 8	, 1981
Location: NW1	of SW4 Sec.	9 T 22N R	40E Spud Date: Ma	rch 26, 1981
County, State	:Churchill	County, Nevada	Day #:14	na dia mandria di mand
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor:An	derson
Geologist:	Mark Avery		Rig.:	
Drilled2	62' to_	740'	Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut	478'	*******************************	Temp: In	Out
Hole Size	A Committee of the Comm		Wt	
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs, e	etc. & ser. #			
Lithology	CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF THE			
Additional Rep	ort <u>Starte</u>	d night crew; c	racked weld on oil re	eturn
	pipe a	t 11:25 P.M. F	ixed by 12:14 A.M.	
	4			
Well History				let
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		litures
				o date
			Project	
*			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	d

Project - Ho	le: <u>864</u> 2	5-9	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	Date: April 7, 1981
Location: NW1	of SW ¹ 4 Sec.	9 T 22N	_R_40E	Spud Date: 3/26/81
County, Stat	e: Churchill C	ounty, Nevad	la	Day #:13
Prog. Depth:	2,000'			Contractor: Anderson
				Rig.:
Drilled	to			Mud/Air/
Footage Cut_				Temp: In Out
Dev. Survey_	0			Vis
				Ph
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #			
				down for repairs.
		×		
40				
Well History		F		
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		Expenditures
			*	Total to date
	~			Projected
				Cost/Ft
				Budgeted

Project - Hole:	864 25	-9		_Date:Apr	il 6 & 7, 1981
					3/26/81
County, State:_	Churchill Cou	unty, Nevada		ay #:12	
Prog. Depth:	2,000'		C	ontractor:	Anderson
Geologist:	John Deymonaz			_Rig.:	
Drilled	to			Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut				Temp: In	Out
Hole Size				Wt	
Dev. Survey	0			Vis	
Casing				Ph	
Bits, stabs, et	c. & ser. #				
Lithology					
Additional Repo	rt <u>BOP arri</u>	ved at 1800.	Rigged	d up other eq	uipment and waited on
USGS to arrive.	Completed B	OP test at O	400 - 4/	7/81. BOP t	ested at 350 pounds
for 15 minutes.					
•					
		V			
	-				
Well History				>	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing		Ex	penditures
				Tot	al to date
	,			Pro	jected
		,		Cos	t/Ft
				Bud	geted

Project - Ho	le: 864 25-9		Date:4/5/8	1
Location: NW	of SW4 Sec.	9 T 22N R	40ESpud Date:3/	26/81
County, Stat	e: Churchill Co	unty, Nevada	Day #:11	
Prog. Depth:	2,000'		Contractor:_ Ander	son
Geologist:	John Deymonaz		Rig.:	
Drilled	to		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut_			Temp: In	Out
Hole Size			Wt	*
Dev. Survey_	0		Vis	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #			
			leliver BOP until afte	
Crew on star	idby.			
				>
	·			
Well History		,		
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expend	
			Total to	date
			Projecte	ed
			Cost/Ft_	
			Budgeted	

Project - Hole	e:864	25-9	Date:4/4/	′81
			40E Spud Date:	
County, States	Churchill Co	unty, Nevada	Day #:10	
				derson
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Ou t
Hole Size			Wt	-
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	
Lithology	*			
				e test failed again.
Crew removed	BOP. Ordered h	nydraulic unit	to replace mannual	BOP.
Well History		ž.	*	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expe	enditures
			Tota	l to date
			Proje	ected
			Cost,	/Ft
			Budge	eted

Project - Hole: 864 25-9	Date:4/3/81	
Location: NW4 of SW4 Sec. 9 T22N	R 40E Spud Date: 3/26/81	
County, State: Churchill County, Nevada	Day #:9	
Prog. Depth: 2,000'	Contractor: Anderson	
Geologist: <u>John Deymonaz</u>	Rig.:	
Drilledto	Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut	Temp: In Out	
Hole Size	Wt	
Dev. Survey @		
Casing	Ph	
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #		
Lithology		
Additional Report Dick Whiting arrived	for BOP test. Both pipe and blind	rams
leaked badly. H&H service man adjusted	rams several times with no improve	ment.
Removed BOP and ordered replacement.		
		*
Well History	Expenditures	
Interval Hole Size Casing	Total to date	
	Projected Projected	
	Cost/Ft	
	Budgeted	

Project - Hole: 864 25-9	Date: April 2, 1981
	r 22N R 40E Spud Date: 3/26/81
County, State: Churchill County,	NV Day #:8
Prog. Depth: 2,000'	Contractor: Anderson
Geologist: John Deymonaz	Rig.:
Drilledto	Mud/Air/
Footage Cut	Temp: InOut
Hole Size	Wt
Dev. Survey @	Vis
Casing	Ph
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #	
Lithology	
Additional Report Completed cemen	ting casing by pumping additional 50 cu.ft.
down annulus. Dug cellar and inst	alled BOPE and rigged up for BOP test. Will
begin 24-hour-per-day operation on	4/3/81.
Well History	
Interval Hole Size Cas	
	Total to date
0-262' 12½" 9-5	78" Projected
	Cost/Ft
	Budgeted

Project - Hole: 864 25-9	Date: 4/1/81
Location: NW4 of SW4 Sec. 9 T 22N R 40	
County, State: Churchill County, NY	Day #:7
Prog. Depth: 2,000'	Contractor: Anderson
Geologist: John Deymonaz	
Drilledto	
Footage Cut	Temp: InOut
Hole Size	Wt
Dev. Survey @	Vis
Casing 9-5/8" 0-262'	
Bits, stabs, etc. & ser. #	
Lithology	
Additional Report Completed repairs. Pumped	90 cu.ft. of cement down into casing
and lost most of it into formation. Pumped 4	Cu.ft. down annulus which also
went out into formation. Lost circulation zon	ne is apparently in fractured chert
conglomerate and chert in the lower 40' of the	e hole.
	,
Well History	
Interval Hole Size Casing	Expenditures
0-22' 17½" 14"	Total to date
0-262' 12½" 9-5/8"	Projected
	Cost/Ft
	Budgeted

GEOTHERMAL BRANCH

April 3, 1981

Ms. Barbara Fife, Secretary O'Brien Resources 154 Hughes Road, Suite 4 Grass Valley, CA 95945

RE: AMAX Exploration, Inc. McCoy Project (864)
Daily Drill Reports

Dear Barb:

Enclosed please find daily drill reports on the above-referenced project dated from March 27, 1981 through April 2, 1981.

If I can be of further assistance, please call.

Sincerely,

AMAX EXPLORATION, INC.

Barb Willis

Secretary, Land Records and Permits

/bsw Enclosures

Project - Hol	e:864	25-9	Date: March 3	1, 1981
Location: NW4	of SW4 Sec.	9 T22N R	40E Spud Date:	3/26/81
County, State	:_ Churchill Co	ounty, NV	Day #:6	
Prog. Depth: 2	,000'		Contractor: And	erson
Geologist:J	ohn Deymonaz		Rig.:	
DrilledN/A	to		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut	N/A		Temp: In	Out
Hole Size			Wt	
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #			
Lithology		8		
			d hauling water. No	
		,		
				*
		8 -		
Well History		,	.8	
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expend	ditures
			Total t	to date
		property and the second	Project	ced
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	ed

Project - H	ole: <u>864</u>	25-9	Date: 3/30/81	
Location: N	W4 of SW4 Sec.	9 T 22N R	40E Spud Date: 3/	26/81
County, Sta	te: Churchill Co	unty, NV	Day #:5	
Prog. Depth	:2,000'		Contractor:And	lerson
Geologist:_	John Deymonaz		Rig.:	
Drilled N	/Ato		Mud/Air/	
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Out
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	· ·
Casing Set	casing 9-5/8" 0-	220'	Ph	
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #			
		*		
Additional R	Report Set 9-5/	8" casing to 22	O', hydraulic rotary	nead motor broke
			•	
down, rep	raced motor. Re	marnuer or casi	ng will be set and cer	nerited on 3/31/61.

	•			,
Well History			Expend	itures
[nterval	Hole Size	Casing	Total t	
			Project	
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	
			budgete	u

Project - Hol	e: 864 25	<u>-9</u>	Date: march 28	& 29 , 1981	
Location: NW1/4	of SW1 Sec.	9 T 22N R	40E Spud Date:	3/26/81	
County, State	: Churchill C	ounty, NV	Day #:3 & 4		
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor: Ande	rson	
			Rig.:		
DrilledN	/A to_		Mud/Air/		
Footage Cut			Temp: In	Out	
Hole Size	,		Wt		
Dev. Survey	0		Vis		
Casing					
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #				
		¥			
Additional Rep	port <u>Shut dow</u>	n due to weathe	r delay.		
	:8				
Well History			w		
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expenditures		
0-22'	17½"	14"	Total t	o date	
22'-262'	121/4"		Project	ed	
			Cost/Ft	*	
			Budgete	d	

Project - Hol	le: 864 25-9)	Date: March 27,	, 1981
			40E Spud Date: 3/2	,
County, State	:Churchill C	County, Nevada	Day #:2	
Prog. Depth:_	2,000'		Contractor: And	erson
Geologist:	John Deymona	Z	Rig.:	
Drilled85'	to	262'	Mud/Air/ <u>water</u>	/foam injection
Footage Cut	77'		Temp: In	Out
Hole Size	12½"		Wt	
Dev. Survey	0		Vis	
Casing			Ph	
Bits, stabs,	etc. & ser. #	12½" hammer		
Lithologyt	riassic conglor	merate; quartzi	te; minor siltstone	
Additional Rep	port <u>Drilled</u>	12½" hole from 8	85' to 262'. Not able	e to obtain water
or fuel deliv	ery due to rair	and snow. Rea	ady to run 9-5/8" cas	ing when roads
dry out.				
		<i>i</i> .	. ,	
		7		
	• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •			× × × ×
Well History		,		
Interval	Hole Size	Casing	Expend	itures
0-22'	17½"	14"	Total t	o date
22'-262'	12½"		Project	ed
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	d

Project - Hol	e: 864 25-9	Date: March 2	Date: March 26, 1981	
			OE Spud Date: 3/	
County, State	: Churchill Cty	,Nevada	Day #:1	
			Contractor:	
			Rig.:	
Drilled) to_	85'	Mud/Air/ <u>water</u>	/foam injection
Footage Cut85'			Temp: In	Out
			Wt	
Dev. Survey N/A @				
Casing 14" 0-22'				
	iassic conglome	erate		
Additional Rep	port <u>Set up or</u>	location - dril	led 17½" hole 0-22';	set 22' of
		9	ا 12اچ" hammer. Small	
	N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N	Y	·	
	en e			
Well History				X
Interval 0-22' 22-85'	Hole Size 17½" 12¼"	Casing 	Expenditures	
			Total t	o date
			Projected	
			Cost/Ft	
			Budgete	d